PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Zakonov	07/23/2009
Victor Mushkatin	10/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13933957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: cthompson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2006.1.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Bonacci
Signature:	/THOMAS M. BONACCI/
Date:	07/02/2013
	PATENT

502407015 REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0921

IOP \$40.00 13933957

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alex Zakonov, a citizen of Russian and having a mailing address of 176 Homestead Street, Apt. I, Manchester, CT 06042, and Victor Mushkatin, a citizen of the United States and having a mailing address of 20 Pinecrest Street, West Hartford, CT 06117, (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), are the sole inventors of the Inventions set forth in the following:

United States Provisional Patent Application entitled AUTOMATIC INCREMENTATION
APPLICATION DEPENDENCY DISCOVERY THROUGH MSIL CODE INSTRUMENTATION, filed
with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2008, and assigned serial number
61/134,900;
United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled <u>AUTOMATIC INCREMENTAL</u>
APPLICATION DEPENDENCY DISCOVERY THROUGH CODE INSTRUMENTATION, filed with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2009, and assigned serial number 12/503,321;
and Smith Burney, and Anthrope Control of the Contr
Patent Cooperation Treaty Application entitled AUTOMATIC INCREMENTAL
APPLICATION DEPENDENCY DISCOVERY THROUGH CODE INSTRUMENTATION, filed with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, and assigned serial
number;
number,
United States Provisional Patent Application entitled EXPOSING APPLICATION
PERFORMANCE COUNTERS FOR NET APPLICATIONS THROUGH CODE
INSTRUMENTATION, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2008, and
INSTRUMENTATION, THE WITH THE UNITED STATES THE HILL TRACE THE CONTROL OF THE CON
assigned serial number 61/134,919;
United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled EXPOSING APPLICATION
DEPENDENT OF COUNTERES FOR MET APPLICATIONS THROUGH CODE
PERFLIRMANCE COUNTING TOX MAST TOXETTO TO THE COUNTY OF TH
INSTRUMENTATION, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2009, and
assigned serial number 12/503,313;
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPE
Patent Cooperation Treaty Application entitled EXPOSING APPLICATION
PERFORMANCE COUNTERS FOR NET APPLICATIONS THROUGH CODE
INSTRUMENTATION, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
, and assigned serial number;
(the "Applications").
and the state of t
WHEREAS, AVIcode, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at the Technology
Center at UMBC, 1450 South Rolling Road, Baltimore, MD 21227 (hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the

therefor in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to the ASSIGNEB, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications, for the entire world including (without limitation) the United States and all foreign countries, and to all Letters

Applications, and to any letters patent in regard to the Inventions listed above that may be granted

entire world, including (without limitation) the United States and all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions,

PATENT

REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0871

PATENT_

Page 2 of 3

Assignment

"Exposing Application Performance Counters..."

"Automatic Incremental Application Dependence Discovery..."

reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Applications, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Inventions. The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in obtaining and sustaining any or all Letters Patent, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent solely, in accordance with this Assignment, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rights, title and interest therein.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Inventions, and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request Gregory M. Stone, Esq. of Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P., to insert above the application numbers and filing dates of said Applications when known.

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0872

PATENT

Assignment		Page 3 of 3
"Exposing Application Performance Cou	inters. , ,"	
"Automatic Incremental Application Dep	pendence Discovery"	
	·	
•		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	ASSIGNORS have executed this Ass	sigament as an instrument
under seal on the date written below.		
~~~		
Jacy 23,09	Janus	
Date	Alex Zakonov	
, market	Action of the Control	물로 유민이를 받는 것이 없다면 하는데 되었다.
Date	Victor Mushkatin	
		~
mtt.	<i>l</i> .'	·
	U, 2009, before me, a Nota	uny Public appeared Alex
On this day of Zakonov, personally known to me (or	proved to me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence) to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to	The within instrument and acknowledge	red to rue that he executed
the same in his authorized capacity and	that by his/signature on the instrume	nt the verson or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, e	vecuted the instrument	
upon benan of which the person acted, c		VOIQ
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		1005
1/2000 1 / 1/2	Notary Public	
STATE OF ON 18 CAN	,	( )
1 // 🗫		
CITY/COUNTY OF		
On this day of	, 2009, before me, a Notar	y Public, appeared Victor
Muchbatin personally known to me (o	r proved to me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence) to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to	the within instrument and acknowleds	ged to the mai he executed
the same in his authorized capacity and	I that by his signature on the instrume	nt the person or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, e	xecuted the instrument.	

Notary Public

1831612

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT

REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0873

PATENT.

Assignment	Page 3 of 3
"Exposing Application Performance Counters	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
"Automatic Incremental Application Depende	ence Discovery"
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASS	IGNORS have executed this Assignment as an instrument
under seal on the date written below.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date	Alex Zakonov
Date	4
	ALA
1.7.00	4377
10/13/29	(R)V
Date	Victor Mushkatin
On this day of	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Alex red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
Zakonov, personally known to me (or prov	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
the same in his authorized capacity and that	by his signature on the insumment the person of the charg
upon behalf of which the person acted, execu	ted the instrument.
www.rougtd.and.afficial.com	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public
STATE OF	•
CITY/COUNTY OF	
0 11: 12 1 m of 12 follow	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Victor
Marchinetin normally known to me for NE	went to me on the pasts of satisfactory evidence, to be me
individual whose same is subscribed to the	within instillment and acknowledged to the that he exceeded
the same in his authorized capacity and that	t by his signature on the instrument the person of the same
upon behalf of which the person acted, execu	ited the instrument.
	410
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public
STATE OF C+	NOTAL A LIDIC
STATE OF	
CITY/COUNTY OF Hartford	(Peter Addario

1831672

Notary Public, Connecticut
My Commission Expires July 31, 2013

**RECORDED: 10/15/2009** 

PATENT

REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0874

PATENT

**RECORDED: 07/02/2013**